City of Sky Valley, GA Procurement Registry Info Bid Title: Sewer System Planning, Permitting, and Construction Bid Number: SOQ 2024-01 Agency : City of Sky Valley, GA Contact Person Mr. Jason Streetman, City Manager Contact Phone: 706-408-3037 Contact Email: <u>CityManager@SkyValleyGA.com</u> Date Posted: Friday May 10, 2024 Bid closing date/ time: 3:00 P.M. EST on Monday June 10, 2024. Bid Status: Open Government Type: City FY 24-26

Description Info

The City of Sky Valley, GA requests "Statements of Qualifications" (SOQ's) from professional engineering design firms to provide preliminary engineering, surveying, design, permitting, bidding and construction phase services for the City's upcoming sewer system program. The program will include planning, permitting, and construction of a sanitary sewer system.

The required format and details for submitting the SOQ may be obtained at the City website at <u>www.skyvalleyga.com</u> The SOQ response must be sealed, delivered and received by the City and marked SOQ 2024-01 on the outside of the envelope. The SOQs will be received by the City of Sky Valley, GA at the City Hall located at 3608 HWY 246, Sky Valley, GA 30537 until 3:00 P.M. EST on Monday, June 10, 2024. Any proposal received after that time and date shall not be considered. Only post mailed or hand delivered SOQ proposal's shall be accepted. Digital SOP copies may be requested by the City *in support* of a submitted hard copy version, however-NO emailed SOQ proposal's shall be accepted.

NIGP codes assigned to the listing

92517 92535 92587 92596 92597